
RESOLUTIONNO. 2425WHEREAS, theAssessorofLtnnCounty, Oregon, revisedthetruecashvalueforthecityofAlbanyonSeptember1, 1983; andWHEREAS, thetruecashvaluehasadirecteffectonthetaxescollectedbytheCityofAlbanyParks & RecreationFund; andWHEREAS, ResolutionNo. 2397adoptedabudgetfortheCityofAlbanyforFiscalYear1983-84whichincludedanunadjustedtruecashvalue.NOW, THEREFORE, 
BEITRESOLVEDthat



Grants Fund Improvement Fund

Planning - LCDC                 $ 10,370 Street Construction             $ 17,500
FAA Airport Study Grant 390,000 Improvement Projects 965,200
Fire Ed. Planning Grant 750

911 - Emergency Dispatch 109,000 Total Improvement Fund          $982,700
Transit Buses Grant 145,500
Monteith Riverpark Grant 40,000 Bancroft Bond Redemt. Fund

Total Grants Fund                  $ 695,620 Bancroft Administration $ 410,000
Bancroft Debt Service 1,767,545

Equipment Maintenance Fund
Total Bancroft Redempt. $ 2,177,545

Personnel Services                 $131,906
4aterials &Services 319,394 Federal Revenue Sharing Fund

Conti ngenci es 7,000
terials & Services             $ 2~,000

Total Equip. Maintenance           $458,300 Capital Projects 342,000

Equipment Replacement Fund Total Fed. Rev. Sharing            $590,000

Personnel Services                $ 5,862 State Revenue Sharing
Capital Projects 603,066
Unappropri ated 998,136 Material s & Services             $255,000

Capital Projects 35,000
Total Equip. Replacement $1,607,064

Total State Rev. Sharing           $290,000
Debt Service Fund

Public Transit Fund

Offstreet Parking Debt            $ 60,600
Gen. Oblig. Debt Service 182,000 Albany Transit System              $199,154

Transit Loop System 83,080
Total Debt Service                $ 242,600

Total Public Transit               $282,234
Transient Room Tax Fund

Manela Trust Fund

Materials & Services                $73,500
Materials & Services                $13,500

Total Transient Room Tax $ 73,500
Total Manela Trust Fund             $13,500

Librar~ Memorial Fund
Senior Center Foundation

V.O. Torney Trust                  $ 1,000
Materials &Services 20,200 Materials &Services                 $13,300

Contingencies 7,200
Total Library Memorial             $ 21,200

Total Senior Ctr. Found.            $20,500
Sewer Improvement Fund

Sewer Separation         $ 368,000
Sewer Capital - Oversizing 278,600
Sewer Capital - WWTP 137,400

Total Sewer Impr. Fund            $784,000

F-13:BudRes

2



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Albany City Council of the City of Albany
hereby levies the taxes provided for in the adopted budget in the aggregate
amount of $4,603,074 and that these taxes are hereby levied upon all taxable

property within said districts as of I a.m., January 1, 1983. The following
allocations constitute the above aggregate levy:

General Fund Ad Valorem Taxes                        $3,788,778

Parks & Recreation Continuing Levy 697,460

Debt Service 116,836

Total                                                $ 4,603,074

DATED THIS 14TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1983.

ATTEST:

F-13:BudRes
3


